

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA

PLANNING SESSION

December 12, 2023 6:30 p.m. Auditorium – Mound Building – Capitol Complex

CALL TO ORDER:	Speaker William Lowe
INVOCATION	
ROLL CALL	. National Council Secretary Alicia Stroble
Speaker's Report	······································
Second Speaker's Report	

COMMITTEE REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:

Health, Education, & Welfare - Chairperson Joyce C. Deere

- NCA 23-154 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES LOW-INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION SOCIAL SERVICES PROGRAM Do Pass
- NCA 23-155 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND APPROPRIATING THE TRIBAL MATCH FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAM Do Pass and referred to the Business, Finance & Justice Committee for funding
- NCA 23-156 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION HEAD START PROGRAM DO Pass
- NCA 23-160 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CITIZENSHIP OFFICE'S FISCAL YEAR 2024 BUDGET Do Pass and referred to the Business, Finance & Justice Committee for funding
 - a) Items for Consideration
 - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
 - c) Other Announcements

<u>Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation</u> – Chairman Darrell Proctor

TR 23-123 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE CITY OF CLEARVIEW **Do Pass**

Planning Session December 12, 2023 Page 2

- NCA 23-152 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING NCA 22-070 (A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDING FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE TINY HOMES PROGRAM) Do Pass
- NCA 23-153 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DO Pass
- NCA 23-157 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FUNDS RECEIVED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OKMULGEE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS Do Pass
 - a) Items for Consideration
 - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
 - c) Other Announcements

Business, Finance & Justice - Chairperson Thomasene Yahola Osborn

- TR 23-125 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF ALEXANDRA MASTERS TO SERVE AS THE DISTRICT TRIAL COURT JUDGE FOR THE FAMILY LAW DIVISION (INCLUDING CHILD SUPPORT) OF THE DISTRICT TRIAL COURT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DO Pass
- TR 23-126 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING THE GAMING LICENSES REGULATION SUBMITTED BY THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION PUBLIC GAMING COMMISSION Do Pass
- NCA 23-158 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, OFFICE OF COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICES (COPS), 2023 COPS HIRING PROGRAM (CHP) GRANT PROGRAM AND APPROPRIATING TRIBAL FUNDS FOR THE TRIBAL MATCH FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT **Do Pass**
- NCA 23-159 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING NCA 23-107 (A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING THE COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 AND PROVIDING FOR APPROPRIATIONS) AS AMENDED BY NCA 23-148 DO Pass

Referred Legislation:

NCA 23-155 referred from the Health, Education & Welfare Committee NCA 23-160 referred from the Health, Education & Welfare Committee

- a) Items for Consideration
- b) Scheduled Committee Dates
- c) Other Announcements

OTHER BUSINESS:		
ANNOUNCEMENTS:		

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: